

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2017 LED Traf Sig Upgrade –North** Sec. No: **17-TSUPG-01-GM**

Date of Letting: **February 14, 2017 10:00 A.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Meade, Inc. 9950 W. 55th Street, Suite A McCook, IL 60525		H&H Electric Co. 2830 Commerce Street Franklin Park, IL 60131		Thorne Electric, Inc. P.O. Box 321 Wheaton, IL 60187	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	49	\$610.00	29,890.00	\$467.16	22,890.84	\$468.50	22,956.50	\$553.11	27,102.39
2	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	8	\$470.00	3,760.00	\$370.56	2,964.48	\$373.30	2,986.40	\$404.52	3,236.16
3	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	1	\$575.00	575.00	\$486.21	486.21	\$431.80	431.80	\$471.93	471.93
4	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	2	\$645.00	1,290.00	\$588.06	1,176.12	\$588.60	1,177.20	\$625.34	1,250.68
5	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	59	\$820.00	48,380.00	\$658.41	38,846.19	\$662.10	39,063.90	\$720.42	42,504.78
6	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	34	\$640.00	21,760.00	\$539.76	18,351.84	\$487.80	16,585.20	\$548.49	18,648.66
7	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 1-3 SECTION, 1-5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	15	\$1,170.00	17,550.00	\$842.46	12,636.90	\$857.50	12,862.50	\$1,056.29	15,844.35
8	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 1-4 SECTION, 1-5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,018.11	1,018.11	\$916.00	916.00	\$1,162.44	1,162.44
9	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 3 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	2	\$958.00	1,916.00	\$733.26	1,466.52	\$740.00	1,480.00	\$912.32	1,824.64
10	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	6	\$1,250.00	7,500.00	\$1,071.66	6,429.96	\$969.00	5,814.00	\$1,117.17	6,703.02
11	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, PLASTIC	EACH	110	\$140.00	15,400.00	\$141.04	15,514.40	\$131.90	14,509.00	\$151.85	16,703.50
12	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	EACH	8	\$470.00	3,760.00	\$328.41	2,627.28	\$424.60	3,396.80	\$388.97	3,111.76
13	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	EACH	18	\$880.00	15,840.00	\$588.96	10,601.28	\$790.80	14,234.40	\$722.14	12,998.52
14	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	26	\$580.00	15,080.00	\$412.33	10,720.58	\$384.20	9,989.20	\$448.04	11,649.04
15	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER CABINET, SPECIAL	EACH	33	\$200.00	6,600.00	\$510.36	16,841.88	\$282.60	9,325.80	\$791.83	26,130.39
16	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	33	\$500.00	16,500.00	\$37.86	1,249.38	\$96.00	3,168.00	\$664.79	21,938.07
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$32,000.00	32,000.00	\$1,207.86	1,207.86	\$38,748.00	38,748.00	\$13,556.99	13,556.99
18	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL	EACH	20	\$12,000.00	240,000.00	\$14,092.86	281,857.20	\$14,324.10	286,482.00	\$14,512.00	290,240.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$479,001.00		\$446,887.03		\$484,126.70		\$515,077.32	